NOTICE OF ELECTION

AVISO DE ELECCIÓN UNIFORME

To the registered voters of Montague County, Texas: (A los votantes registrados del condado de Montague, Texas)

Notice is hereby given that the Vote Centers listed below will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. on February 23, 2021 for voting in the Special Runoff Election for Texas State House of Representatives District 68 for Montague County: Por la presente se notifica que los Centros de Votación que se enumeran a continuación estarán abiertos de 7:00 a.m. a 7:00 p.m. el 23 de febrero de 2021 para votar en la elección especial de segunda vuelta para el Distrito 68 de la Cámara de Representantes del Estado de Texas para el condado de Montague:

Election Day vote Centers and Location (Ubicación y centros de votación el día de las elecciones)

Montague County Annex Community Room 11339 State Hwy 59N, Montague, TX 76251

Bowie Bible Baptist 1400 Hwy 59N, Bowie, TX 76230

Nocona Community Center 807 W Hwy 82, Nocona, TX 76255

Saint Jo Civic Center 101 E. Boggess, Saint Jo, TX 76265

Early Voting by personal appearance will be conducted each weekday at: (La votación anticipada en persona se llevará a cabo todos los días de la semana en:)

Montague County Annex Community Room 11339 State Hwy 59N, Montague, TX 76251

Nocona Community Center 807 W Hwy 82, Nocona, TX 76255 Bowie Bible Baptist 1400 Hwy 59N, Bowie, TX 76230

Saint Jo Civic Center 101 E. Boggess, Saint Jo, TX 76265

Between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. beginning on Tuesday February 16, 2021 through Friday February 19, 2021. Entre las 8:00 a.m. y las 5:00 p.m. a partir del martes 16 de febrero de 2021 hasta el viernes 19 de febrero de 2021.

Applications for ballot by mail shall be mailed to: (Las solicitudes de boleta por correo se enviarán por correo a:)

Montague County Election Administrator, Ginger Wall PO Box 158 Montague, Texas 76251 gwall@co.montague.tx.us

Applications for ballots by mail must be received no later than the close of business on February 12, 2021.

Issued this the <u>______</u> day of February 2021. Emitido este el día _____ de febrero de 2021.

Sounty Judge (Juez condado) INTY JUN JUN in the second se COUNTY JUO

GUE COUNTY

ORDER OF GENERAL ELECTION

TO ALL THE REGISTERED VOTERS OF THE COUNTY OF MONTAGUE, TEXAS: An election is hereby ordered to be held on February 23, 2021 in Montague County, Texas for the purpose of Special Election Texas State House of Representatives District 68.

Notice is hereby given that the vote centers listed below will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m., February 23, 2021 for voting in the Special Runoff Election Texas State House of Representatives District 68.

Location of Election Day Vote Centers:

Montague County Annex Room 11339 State Hwy 59N, Montague, TX 76251

Saint Jo Civic Center 101 E Boggess, Saint Jo, TX 76265

Bowie Bible Baptist 1400 Hwy 59 N, Bowie, TX 76230

Nocona Community Center 807 W Hwy 82, Nocona, TX 76255

Early Voting by personal appearance will be conducted Tuesday February 16, 2021 through Friday February 19, 2021 each weekday at:

Montague County Annex Community Room 11339 State Hwy 59N, Montague, TX 76251

Saint Jo Civic Center 101 E Boggess, Saint Jo, TX 76265 **Bowie Bible Baptist** 1400 Hwy 59N, Bowie, TX 76230

Nocona Community Center 807 W Hwy 82, Nocona, TX 76251

Applications for ballots by mail shall be mailed to: Ginger Wall, Elections Administrator **PO Box 158** Montague, TX 76251

Applications for ballots by mail must be received no later than the close of business on February 12, 2021.

day of February 2021. Issued this

Judge, Montague County, Texas Kevin Benton, County



PROCLAMATION Governor of the State of Texas

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME:

WHEREAS, the declination of office by the Honorable Drew Springer has caused a vacancy to exist in Texas State House of Representatives District No. 68, which consists of Childress, Collingsworth, Cooke, Cottle, Crosby, Dickens, Fisher, Floyd, Garza, Hall, Hardeman, Haskell, Jack, Kent, King, Montague, Motley, Stonewall, Throckmorton, Wheeler, Wilbarger, and Young counties; and

WHEREAS, an expedited special election to fill the vacancy in Texas State House of Representatives District No. 68 was held on Saturday, January 23, 2021, and the results of that special election have been officially declared; and

WHEREAS, no candidate in the special election received a majority of the votes cast, as required by Section 203.003 of the Texas Election Code; and

WHEREAS, Section 2.021 of the Texas Election Code requires that a runoff election be held if no candidate receives the votes necessary to be elected; and

WHEREAS, Section 203.013(e) of the Texas Election Code provides that the runoff election must be held on a Tuesday or Saturday occurring not earlier than the 12th day or later than the 25th day after the date the election is ordered; and

WHEREAS, Section 3.003(a)(3) of the Texas Election Code requires a special runoff election to be ordered by proclamation of the governor;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, GREG ABBOTT, Governor of Texas, under the authority vested in me by the Constitution and Statutes of the State of Texas, do hereby order a special runoff election to be held in Texas State House of Representatives District No. 68 on Tuesday, February 23, 2021, for the purpose of electing a state representative to serve out the remainder of the full term of office declined by the Honorable Drew Springer.

Early voting by personal appearance shall begin on Tuesday, February 16, 2021, in accordance with Sections 85.001(b) and (c) of the Texas Election Code.

A copy of this order shall be mailed immediately to the County Judges of all counties contained within Texas State House of Representatives District No. 68, and all appropriate writs shall be issued and all proper proceedings shall be followed to the end that said election may be held to fill the vacancy in Texas State House of Representatives District No. 68 and its result proclaimed in accordance with law.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name and have officially caused the Seal of State to be affixed at my office

> > FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE 3:30pn_0'CLOCK

FEB 0 4 2021

Governor Greg Abbott February 4, 2021

-

Proclamation Page 2



in the City of Austin, Texas, this the 4th day of February, 2021.

nes appart

GREG ABBOTT Governor

ATTESTED BY:

1

RUTH R. HUGHS Secretary of State

> FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE 3:30P20 CLOCK FEB 0 4 2021